TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arch Wireless Operating Company, Inc.		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Metrocall, Inc.		09/30/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metrocall, Inc.
Street Address:	6677 Richmond Highway
City:	Alexandria
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22306
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2928222	ARCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-344-4019

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark B. Harrison
Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0126

2928222

CH CAN ON

900180322

Signature:	/MBH-hrc/
Date:	01/04/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Metrocall, Inc. cert of merger#page1.tif source=Metrocall, Inc. cert of merger#page2.tif source=Metrocall, Inc. cert of merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0127



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARCH WIRELESS OPERATING COMPANY, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "METROCALL, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"METROCALL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 2:12

O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3554499 8100M

050803738

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4196613

DATE: 09-30-05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0128

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:20 PM 09/30/2005 FILED 02:12 PM 09/30/2005 SRV 050803738 - 3554499 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

for the merger of

ARCH WIRELESS OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

into

METROCALL, INC.

Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware General Corporation Law, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

First: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations in the merger is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Arch Wireless Operating Company, Inc.

Delaware

Metrocall, Inc.

Delaware

Second: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

Third: That the name of the surviving corporation is Metrocall, Inc.

Fourth: Upon the effective time of the merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of Metrocall, Inc. as in effect immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation, to remain unchanged until amended in accordance with the provision thereof and of applicable law.

Fifth: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of such office is 6677 Richmond Highway, Alexandria, Virginia 22306.

<u>Sixth</u>: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

DC\794643.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0129 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Metrocall, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 30th day of September, 2005.

METROCALL, INC.

Name: Title: Scott B. Tollersen

Secretary

DC\794643.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0130

RECORDED: 01/04/2011